

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KAZUO OKADA,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT OF THE STATE OF
NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE
HONORABLE ELIZABETH GOFF
GONZALEZ, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,

and

WYNN RESORTS LIMITED, A
NEVADA
CORPORATION,

Real Party In

Interest.

Electronically Filed
Jul 27 2015 12:05 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Supreme Court Case No.: 68310

District Court Case No. A-12-656710-B

**ANSWERING BRIEF OF ELAINE P. WYNN TO KAZUO OKADA'S
PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION OR MANDAMUS**

JOLLEY URGA WOODBURY & LITTLE
William R. Urga, Esq., Nevada Bar No. 1195
David J. Malley, Esq., Nevada Bar No. 8171
3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy. #1600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
Telephone: (702) 699-7500
Facsimile: (702) 699-7555

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
Ronald L. Olson, Esq.*
Mark B. Helm, Esq. *
Jeffrey Y. Wu, Esq. *
Soraya C. Kelly, Esq. *
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071-1560
Telephone: (213) 683-9100
Facsimile: (213) 687-3702
**Admitted Pro Hac Vice*

*Attorneys for Real Party In Interest/Counterdefendant/
Counterclaimant/Crossclaimant Elaine P. Wynn*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. FACTS NECESSARY TO UNDERSTAND THE ISSUES.....	2
A. Ms. Wynn’s Claims.....	2
B. The Proceedings Below.....	6
III. STATEMENT OF REASONS THE WRIT SHOULD NOT ISSUE	7
IV. CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Arista Records LLC v. Lime Grp. LLC</i> , 2008 WL 1752254 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 16, 2008).....	8
<i>Clark Cty. Liquor & Gaming Licensing Bd. v. Clark</i> , 102 Nev. 654 (1986)	8
<i>Exec. Mgmt., Ltd. v. Ticor Title Ins. Co.</i> , 118 Nev. 46 (2002)	8
<i>In re Rothstein Rosenfeldt Adler, P.A.</i> , 2012 WL 463832 (S.D. Fla. Feb. 13, 2012)	10
<i>Schmidt v. Levi Strauss & Co.</i> , 2006 WL 3820984 (N.D. Cal. Dec. 26, 2006).....	10
STATUTES AND RULES	
Rule 26(b)(2).....	9
Rule 30(d)(1).....	9
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Nev. R. App. P. 28(e).....	13
Nev. R. App. P. 32(a).....	13
